
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NATIONAL GRID AGREEMENT 
 

AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 
 

 Vegetation Management Services  
 

NE Cycle Trim 
NE (Storm & Capitol) 

NY Cycle Trim  
NY Transmission  

NY Bulk Transmission  
NY IVM 

NY T&E (Storm & Capitol)  
 
 

BETWEEN 
 

MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRIC COMPANY, 

NATIONAL GRID USA SERVICE COMPANY, INC., 

NEW ENGLAND POWER COMPANY, 

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION, 

THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY, 

NANTUCKET ELECTRIC COMPANY: 
 

AND 
 

NELSON TREE SERVICE, INC. 
 

FOR 
 

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT 
 
 

DATED: MAY 23, 2014 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

Nelson Agt Veg Mgt FY15 Amend 4 1

 AGREEMENT 
 

This Agreement, made and entered into on the date when signed by the Party signing last in 

time, by and between Massachusetts Electric Company, Nantucket Electric Company, New 

England Power Company, and National Grid USA Service Company, Inc., Massachusetts 

corporations, with offices at  40 Sylvan Drive, Waltham, Massachusetts; The Narragansett 

Electric Company, a Rhode Island corporation, with offices at 280 Melrose Street, 

Providence, Rhode Island 02901; Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, a New York 

corporation, with offices at 300 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, NY 13202; each a National 

Grid company (each a “Company”), and Nelson Tree Service, Inc., a corporation, having its 

principal place of business at 3300 Office Park Drive, Dayton OH 45439 (each a Party and 

collectively the Parties), for the Work identified as: 

 

 NATIONAL GRID  
 VEGETATION MANAGEMENT  
 SAP # 3200108302  
 NE Cycle Trim 
 NE T&E (Storm & Capitol) 
 
 SAP # 3200108632 

NY Cycle Trim   
NY Transmission 
NY Bulk Transmission  
NY IVM 
NY T&E (Storm & Capitol)  
 

 

WITNESSETH: 
 
WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the terms and conditions of the Agreement previously 

entered into by the parties on March 26, 2012 that was established to provide vegetation 

management services on the Company’s distribution electrical systems in various locations within 

the Contractor’s assigned Area of Responsibility and, 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms & conditions previously agreed to and 

additional considerations incorporated herein, the parties agree that the Contract and Purchase 

Order shall be amended as follows: 

 



 

Nelson Agt Veg Mgt FY15 Amend 4 2

 

 

ARTICLE 2 - CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

 

The following documents, including all schedules, appendices, exhibits or other attachments 

to such documents, are incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein, and are 

hereinafter referred to collectively as the Agreement and individually as "Contract 

Documents" or the “Agreement":   

1.  Schedule B, Price Schedules 

Nelson VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing 
 
The provisions of this Agreement are intended to be complementary and consistent.  If, 

however, there is any conflict or discrepancy between among the documents that comprise 

the Contract Documents, the order of precedence for resolving such conflict or discrepancy 

will be the sequential order of the documents in as listed above (“Order of Precedence”).  If 

the Order of Precedence does not resolve any such conflict or discrepancy, the Engineer’s 

determination of such conflict or discrepancy shall be final and conclusive.  Capitalized terms 

in the Contract Documents are defined in the attached Terms and Conditions unless 

specified otherwise. 

 

ARTICLE 6 - CONTRACT PRICE 

 
The Company will pay the Contractor for the segment of spend as stated in this amendment 

of Schedule B “Nelson VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing” attached hereto.  

 

Pricing on the Schedule B reflects the work awarded for the third year of this contract.  

 

The Contract Price shall be adjusted for additions, deletions or changes to the Work as set 

forth in Section 10.1 of the Terms and Conditions and as revised below.  Acceptance of this 

change order will firm pricing for the 2015 fiscal year (April 1, 2014 through March 31, 2015). 

 

 

 

 

 



CHANGE ORDER PROVISIONS: 

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement and all amendments thereto remain 

unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party hereto has caused this Agreement to be executed by 

its duly authorized representative on the day and year set forth below. 

National Grid USA Service Company, Inc. 

Massachusetts Electric Company, 

National Grid Corporate Services LLC, 

New England Power Company, 

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, 

The Narragansett Electric Company, and 

Nantucket Electric Company 

By:/lGv j 

Title: ----=r.-T/'-L.9r.~f-'/ .1..ffJ="-LI ____ y'---

Date: _-=//.:........:, . .!L# ___ _ 

Nelson Agt Veg Mgt FY15 Amend 4 

Nelson Tree Service, Inc. 

~"'~ 
Title: E~Vice 

Date: h1ay 2" ZOI1f 

3 



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

FY15 Vegetation Management Billing Labor Rates for New England
Labor rates include % volume discount

Labor pricing in New England is fixed for Year 1.

Classification Code

Straight 
Time

Over Time 
(1.5x)

Premium 
Time (2X)

General Foreman GF

A Foreman or equivalent AF
B Foreman or equivalent BF
Journeyman or equivalent J
Equipment Operator EO
Trainee 3 Yr or equivalent T3
Trainee 2 Yr or equivalent T2
Trainee 1 Yr or equivalent T1
Truck Driver TD
Field Mechanic FM
Groundman or equivalent GM
Special Large Equipment Operator LEO
Flagger FG

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

FY15 Vegetation Management Billing Labor Rates for New York
Labor rates include % volume discount

Labor pricing in New England is fixed for Year 1.

Classification Code

Straight 
Time

Over Time 
(1.5x)

Premium Time 
(2X)

General Foreman GF

A Foreman or equivalent AF
B Foreman or equivalent BF
Journeyman or equivalent J
Equipment Operator EO
Trainee 3 Yr or equivalent T3
Trainee 2 Yr or equivalent T2
Trainee 1 Yr or equivalent T1
Truck Driver TD
Field Mechanic FM
Groundman or equivalent GM
Special Large Equipment Operator LEO
Flagger FG

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Distribution Cycle Trim - NE

Packages Awarded and Authorized to Start Work on 4/01/2014

Package Name Division District Substation Name Circuit Number Co KV
Miles

Scheduled
Cost per

Mile Price
Ayer NEN Central Ayer 05_01_201W1 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 20.49
Ayer NEN Central Ayer 05_01_201W3 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 11.44
Ayer Total 31.93
Chelmsford NEN Merrimack Valley South Billerica 05_14_18L3 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 15.29
Chelmsford NEN Merrimack Valley West Chelmsford 05_14_73L1 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 24.47
Chelmsford NEN Merrimack Valley West Chelmsford 05_14_73L2 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 20.62
Chelmsford Total 60.38
Dracut NEN Merrimack Valley East Dracut 05_14_75L3 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 35.84
Dracut NEN Merrimack Valley East Dracut 05_14_75L4 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 5.74
Dracut NEN Merrimack Valley East Dracut 05_14_75L5 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 17.39
Dracut NEN Merrimack Valley North Dracut 05_14_78L3 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 21.16
Dracut Total 80.13
North Adams B NEN Western Brown St 05_09_1001W1 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 34.20
North Adams B NEN Western Walker St 05_09_1015W2 Massachusetts Electric 15 kV 29.35
North Adams B Total 63.55
Narragansett NES Coastal Wakefield 49_56_17F1 Narragansett Electric 15 kV 27.99
Narragansett NES Coastal Wakefield 49_56_17F2 Narragansett Electric 15 kV 29.67
Narragansett NES Coastal Wakefield 49_56_17F3 Narragansett Electric 15 kV 14.63
Narragansett Total 72.29
Grand Total 308.28

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Distribution Cycle Trim - NY

Packages Awarded and Authorized to Start Work on 4/01/2014

Division Region Package Circuit Name
Circuit

Number
Miles

Scheduled
Cost per

Mile Price
*Special

Notes
NY Central Central Duguid Duguid 36_11_26551 28.4
NY Central Central Duguid Duguid 36_11_26552 33.9
NY Central Central Duguid Duguid 36_11_26553 11.4
NY Central Central Duguid Duguid 36_11_26554 17.1
NY Central Central Duguid Duguid 36_11_26555 25.4
NY Central Central Duguid Perryville  ***** 36_11_5027 14.6

Duguid Total 130.8
NY Central Central Fairdale Fairdale 36_14_13564 30.3
NY Central Central Fairdale Fairdale 36_14_13565 30.9

Fairdale Total 61.2
NY Central Central Paloma Paloma 36_14_25455 41.2
NY Central Central Paloma Paloma 36_14_25456 82.2
NY Central Central Paloma Paloma 36_14_25457 12.4
NY Central Central Paloma Paloma 36_14_25458 23.5
NY Central Central Paloma Paloma 36_14_25458 23.5 Duplicate

Paloma Total 182.8
NY Central Central Westside Glenwood 36_11_22766 4.3
NY Central Central Westside Glenwood 36_11_22767 5.0
NY Central Central Westside Glenwood 36_11_22769 7.7
NY Central Central Westside Jewett Road 36_11_29156 26.9
NY Central Central Westside Jewett Road  * 36_11_29154 32.8 DEC Lands
NY Central Central Westside Lords Hill 36_11_15066 25.3
NY Central Central Westside Lords Hill 36_11_15067 48.4
NY Central Central Westside Sorrell Hill 36_11_26952 48.4

Westside Total 198.8
NY Central Mohawk Rome Rome 36_18_76258 32.1
NY Central Mohawk Rome Rome 36_18_76252 10.6
NY Central Mohawk Rome Turin * 36_18_65358 28.9 DEC Lands
NY Central Mohawk Rome Walesville 36_17_33151 16.8
NY Central Mohawk Rome Walesville 36_17_33152 20.4
NY Central Mohawk Rome Walesville 36_17_33153 55.3

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Rome Total 164.1
NY Central Mohawk Utica Cavanaugh Rd. 36_17_61653 23.5
NY Central Mohawk Utica Clinton 36_17_60451 8.0
NY Central Mohawk Utica Clinton 36_17_60452 13.4
NY Central Mohawk Utica Clinton 36_17_60453 18.2
NY Central Mohawk Utica Clinton 36_17_60454 11.7

Utica Total 74.8
NY Central Northern GPO Brady 36_25_95757 71.2 HOLD
NY Central Northern GPO Brier Hill 36_28_95361 30.9 HOLD
NY Central Northern GPO N Gouverneur 36_29_98351 10.4 HOLD
NY Central Northern GPO Parishville * 36_25_93961 15.6 DEC Lands

GPO Total 128.1
NY Central Northern Lowville Effley 36_23_73061 0.8
NY Central Northern Lowville Lowville 36_23_77352 28.2
NY Central Northern Lowville Newton Falls 36_29_77463 3.9
NY Central Northern Lowville Star Lake  * 36_29_72761 43.7 DEC Lands
NY Central Northern Lowville Star Lake  * 36_29_72762 30.0 DEC Lands
NY Central Northern Lowville Sunday Creek * 36_23_87651 25.0 DEC Lands

Lowville Total 131.6
NY Central Northern Malone Chasm Falls  * 36_27_85251 79.3 DEC Lands
NY Central Northern Malone Westville (incl tie SEG03) 36_27_88561 61.4

Malone Total 140.7
NY Central Northern Saranac Lake Ausable Forks (incl SEG21,22&23) 36_24_84661 22.9
NY Central Northern Saranac Lake Bloomingdale  * 36_24_84162 32.7 DEC Lands
NY Central Northern Saranac Lake Franklin Falls * 36_24_84361 21.2 DEC Lands
NY Central Northern Saranac Lake Loon Lake 36_24_83761 7.5

Saranac Lake Total 84.3
NY Central Northern Watertown Indian River  * 36_13_32358 116.2 DEC Lands
NY Central Northern Watertown Lyme * 1 36_13_73352 119.6 HOLD

Watertown Total 235.8
NY East Capital Boytonville Pkg Boytonville 33351 128.6

Boytonville Pkg Total 128.6
NY East Capital Brunswick 26452 Pkg Brunswick 26452 80.5

Brunswick 26452 Pkg Total 80.5
NY East Capital Hoag 22145 Pkg Hoag 22145 51.2

Hoag 22145 Pkg Total 51.2
NY East Capital Valkin Pkg Valkin 42752 56.1
NY East Capital Valkin Pkg Valkin 42753 68.3
NY East Capital Valkin Pkg Valkin 42754 29.0

Valkin Pkg Total 153.4
NY East Northeast Caroga Pkg Caroga 21932 58.8

Caroga Pkg Total 58.8
NY East Northeast Chestertown 04251 Chestertown 4251 50.5

Chestertown 04251 Total 50.5
NY East Northeast Gilmantown Pkg Gilmantown 15451 70.0

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Gilmantown Pkg Total 70.0
NY East Northeast Ogdenbrook Pkg Ogdenbrook 42351 2.5
NY East Northeast Ogdenbrook Pkg Ogdenbrook 42353 13.5
NY East Northeast Ogdenbrook Pkg Ogdenbrook 42354 26.8

Ogdenbrook Pkg Total 42.8
NY West Genesee Brockport Brockport 36_06_07451 12.0
NY West Genesee Brockport Brockport 36_06_07452 99.3
NY West Genesee Brockport Brockport 36_06_07457 33.2
NY West Genesee Brockport Brockport 36_06_07458 59.9
NY West Genesee Brockport Brockport 36_06_07459 49.7

Brockport Total 254.1
SubTotal 2422.9

Packages Awarded but not to be started until Procurement Authorizes 

Division Region Package Circuit Name
Circuit

Number
Miles

Scheduled
Cost per

Mile Price
*Special

Notes
NY Central Central Oswego New Haven 36_14_25652 65.3 HOLD
NY Central Central Oswego Wine Creek 36_14_28354 53.8 HOLD

Oswego Total 119.1
NY East Northeast Ballston Pkg Ballston 1253 23.0 HOLD

Ballston Pkg Total 23.0
NY East Northeast Battenkill 34256 Pkg Battenkill 34256 47.8 HOLD

Battenkill 34256 Pkg Total 47.8
NY East Northeast Rock City Falls Pkg Rock City Falls 40415 16.4 HOLD

Rock City Falls Pkg Total 16.4
NY West Genesee Corfu Corfu 36_04_02261 3.1 HOLD
NY West Genesee Corfu Corfu 36_04_02262 21.9 HOLD

Corfu Total 25.0
NY West Southwest Collins Collins 36_07_08361 25.9 HOLD
NY West Southwest Collins Collins 36_07_08362 68.6 HOLD

Collins Total 94.5
Grand Total 2748.7

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Transmission Sideline Clearance - NY

Packages Awarded and Authorized to Start Work on 4/01/2014

Bid Pkg # Line Name Row Num Line # kV Region State CO # 
Sideline/ 
DT Level 

Prune 
Type From To

Cycle Length 
Side Line

Segment 
Miles

Cost Per
Mile Price *Special Notes

BGN-1 Mortimer-Elbridge 1/2 (same as BGN-1 from FY14) 10212 41276 115 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A State Highway 252 State Highway 31 N/A 7.00
BGN-1 Mortimer-Quaker 23  (same as BGN-1 from FY14) 10216 23 115 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A pole 129 Wayne-Monroe County Line Rd N/A 4.00

BGN-1 Total 11.00

CNE 3 Mayfield - Northville 12614 8 69 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Mayfield Northville 5 10.10
CNE 3 Total 10.10

KCE 2 Geres Lock - Tilden 11030 16 115 NYCE NY 5210 Level 3 A Geres Lock Station Tilden Station 12 10.70
KCE 2 Total 10.70

KCE 3 Pebble Hill - Rathburn 11150 27 34.5 NYCE NY 5210 Level 3 A Pebble Hill Sta., Dewitt Rathburn Switch, Cazenovia 6 11.30

KCE 3 Rathburn - Cazenovia 11110 39 34.5 NYCE NY 5210 Level 3 A Rathburn Switch, Cazenovia East Road, Cazenovia 6 8.70
KCE 3 Total 20.00

KCE 4 Mallory - Cleveland 11142 31 34.5 NYCE NY 5210 Level 3 A Mallory Sta., Central Square Cleveland Station 6 15.74
KCE 4 Total 15.74
SubTotal 67.54

Packages Awarded but not to be started until Procurement Authorizes 

Bid Pkg # Line Name Row Num Line # kV Region State CO # 
Sideline/ 
DT Level 

Prune 
Type From To

Cycle Length 
Side Line

Segment 
Miles

Cost Per
Mile Price *Special Notes

BGN-10 Hamlin Tap 10210 111 115 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 7.20
BGN-10 Total 7.20

BGN-11 Alabama-Telegraph 115 10200 115 115 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 4.70
BGN-11 Total 4.70

BGN-15 Oakfield-Caledonia 201 10292 201 34.5 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 31.00
BGN-15 Total 31.00

BGN-3 Carborundum - No Akron #205 10266 205 34.5 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 2.90
BGN-3 Total 2.90

BGN-7 Lockport-Mortimer 111/113/114 (bid taps separately…see below) 10210 111 115 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 56.00
BGN-7 Total 56.00

BGN-9 Brockport Tap 10210 111 115 NYGN NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 3.40
BGN-9 Total 3.40

BSW-4 Dake Hill-Machias 803 10506 803 34.5 NYSW NY 5210 Level 2 A entire entire N/A 24.00
BSW-4 Total 24.00

CCA 1 Albany - Greenbush 12016 1 & 2 115 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A Albany Greenbush 10 3.00
CCA 1 Total 3.00

CCA 10 North Troy - Hoosick 12042 5 115 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A North Troy Hoosick 12 17.60
CCA 10 Total 17.60

CCA 2 North Troy - Reynolds Rd 12044 16 115 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A North Troy Reynolds Road 12 14.40
CCA 2 Total 14.40

CCA 3 Woodlawn - Pinebush 12070 35 115 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A Woodlawn Pinebush 10 3.00
CCA 3 Total 3.00

CCA 4 Amsterdam - Rotterdam 12200 3 & 4 69 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A Amsterdam Rotterdam 5 7.50
CCA 4 Total 7.50

CCA 5 Mechanicville- School St 12284 1 34.5 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A Mechanicville School Street 5 11.00
CCA 5 Total 11.00

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



CCA 6 Rosa Rd. - Vischers 12304 1&5 34.5 NYCA NY 5210 Level2 A Rosa Road Vischers 5 4.75
CCA 6 Total 4.75

CCA 8 Greenbush - Hudson and all taps 12268 6&9 34.5 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A Greenbush Hudson 5 31.20
CCA 8 Total 31.20

CCA 9 Vischer - Woodlawn and Niskayuna Tap 12318 N/A 34.5 NYCA NY 5210 Level 2 A Vischer Woodlawn 5 6.00
CCA 9 Total 6.00

CNE 1 Inghams- Colliers/Springfield 12508 7 115 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Inghams Springfield 12 14.04
CNE 1 Total 14.04

CNE 2 Amsterdam - Rotterdam 12602 3 69 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Amsterdam Rotterdam 5 3.38
CNE 2 Total 3.38

CNE 4 Meco - Mayfield 12618 7 69 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Meco Mayfield 5 11.23
CNE 4 Total 11.23

CNE 5 Spier to Ballston & all taps 12742 11 34.5 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Spier Ballston 5 30.72
CNE 5 Total 30.72

CNE 6 Warrensburg Tap 12514 9 115 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Spier to EJ West Line Tap Warrensburg N/A 14.80
CNE 6  Total 14.80

CNE 7 Inghams - St. Johnsville 12510 6 115 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A Inghams St. Johnsville N/A 7.10
CNE 7 Total 7.10

CNE 8 St. Johnsville - Marshville 12522 11 115 NYNE NY 5210 Level 2 A St. Johnsville Marshville N/A 9.90
CNE 8 Total 9.90

KCE 1 Mortimer - Elbridge 11036 7&15 115 NYCE NY 5210 Level 3 A Premption Road Ball Road access, Str 633 12 21.00
KCE 1 Total 21.00
Grand Total 94.75

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Tree Removal Unit Pricing - Distribution Cycle Trim

NE NY
Unit Price
(Per Tree)  

Unit Price
(Per Tree)  

Tree Removals
9" up to 13"
9" up to 13" Associated wood removed
13" up to 18"
13" up to 18" Associated wood removed
18" up to 24"
18" up to 24"  Associated wood removed
9" up to 13"
9" up to 13" Associated wood removed
13" up to 18"
13" up to 18" Associated wood removed
18" up to 24"
18" up to 24"  Associated wood removed
9" up to 13"
9" up to 13" Associated wood removed
13" up to 18"
13" up to 18" Associated wood removed
18" up to 24"
18" up to 24"  Associated wood removed

M
ai

nt
ai

ne
d 

Ro
ad

si
de

U
n-

M
ai

nt
ai

ne
d 

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Tree Removal Unit Pricing -Transmission Sideline Clearance

NY

 Unit Price Description 
 Unit Price
(Per Tree)  

BT/C tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter Description of columns:

S/DL tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter BT/C = Bucket Truck/Chipper
BT/C tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter S/DL = Skidder/Bucket/Drop-lop
S/DL tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter
BT/C tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
S/DL tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
BT/C tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
S/DL tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
BT/C tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
S/DL tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
BT/C tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
S/DL tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
BT/C tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter
S/DL tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter

Unit Pricing Notes:

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Bulk Transmission - NY

Division Package Treatment Method UOM QTY
Fiscal Year 

Completion Unit Price Lump Sum
Central Porter - Rotterdam# 30&31 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.61 FY14
Central Porter - Rotterdam# 30&31 Drop and Lop Acres 6.22 FY14
Central Porter - Rotterdam# 30&31 Type A Trim Feet 30,145.00 FY14
Central Porter - Rotterdam# 30&31 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 55.12 FY14
Central Porter - Rotterdam# 30&31 Hazard Trees Trees 0.00 FY14
Central Porter - Rotterdam# 30&31 FY14
Eastern Alps -Berkshire #393 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.00 FY15
Eastern Alps -Berkshire #393 Drop and Lop Acres 1.03 FY15
Eastern Alps -Berkshire #393 Type A Trim Feet 28,888.50 FY15
Eastern Alps -Berkshire #393 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 4.08 FY15
Eastern Alps -Berkshire #393 Hazard Trees Trees 23.00 FY15
Eastern Alps -Berkshire #393 FY15
Eastern Athens - Leeds # 95 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.00 FY15
Eastern Athens - Leeds # 95 Drop and Lop Acres 0.27 FY15
Eastern Athens - Leeds # 95 Type A Trim Feet 231.00 FY15
Eastern Athens - Leeds # 95 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 0.00 FY15
Eastern Athens - Leeds # 95 Hazard Trees Trees 0.00 FY15
Eastern Athens - Leeds #5 FY15
Eastern Porter -Rotterdam #30&31 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.47 FY15
Eastern Porter -Rotterdam #30&31 Drop and Lop Acres 9.85 FY15
Eastern Porter -Rotterdam #30&31 Type A Trim Feet 37,882.13 FY15
Eastern Porter -Rotterdam #30&31 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 223.02 FY15
Eastern Porter -Rotterdam #30&31 Hazard Trees Trees 174.00 FY15
Eastern Porter -Rotterdam #30&31 FY15
Eastern Rotterdam -Bear Swamp E250 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.29 FY15
Eastern Rotterdam -Bear Swamp E250 Drop and Lop Acres 5.09 FY15
Eastern Rotterdam -Bear Swamp E250 Type A Trim Feet 100,585.75 FY15
Eastern Rotterdam -Bear Swamp E250 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 59.31 FY15
Eastern Rotterdam -Bear Swamp E250 Hazard Trees Trees 127.00 FY15
Eastern Rotterdam -Bear Swamp E250 FY15
Central Clay -Dewitt #5&13 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.08 FY15
Central Clay -Dewitt #5&13 Drop and Lop Acres 3.02 FY15

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Central Clay -Dewitt #5&13 Type A Trim Feet 22,463.00 FY15
Central Clay -Dewitt #5&13 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 0.00 FY15
Central Clay -Dewitt #5&13 Hazard Trees Trees 0.00 FY15
Central Clay -Dewitt #5&13 FY15
Central Nine Mile - Clay #8,9,26,21 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.10 FY15
Central Nine Mile - Clay #8,9,26,21 Drop and Lop Acres 2.76 FY15
Central Nine Mile - Clay #8,9,26,21 Type A Trim Feet 81,945.00 FY15
Central Nine Mile - Clay #8,9,26,21 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 14.13 FY15
Central Nine Mile - Clay #8,9,26,21 Hazard Trees Trees 0.00 FY15
Central Nine Mile - Clay #8,9,26,21 FY15
Central Adirondack -Porter #11&12 Box Chip/ Remove Acres 0.02 FY15
Central Adirondack -Porter #11&12 Drop and Lop Acres 3.17 FY15
Central Adirondack -Porter #11&12 Type A Trim Feet 30,978.00 FY15
Central Adirondack -Porter #11&12 Wire Zone Mowing Acres 182.04 FY15
Central Adirondack -Porter #11&12 Hazard Trees Trees 0.00 FY15
Central Adirondack -Porter #11&12 FY15
Grand Total 

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Tree Removal Unit Pricing - NY Bulk Transmission 

Unit Pricing - Removals Central Division
 NY

 Unit Price Description 
 Unit Price
(Per Tree)  

BT/C tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter Description of columns:

S/DL tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter BT/C = Bucket Truck/Chipper
BT/C tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter S/DL = Skidder/Bucket/Drop-lop
S/DL tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter
BT/C tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
S/DL tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
BT/C tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
S/DL tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
BT/C tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
S/DL tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
BT/C tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
S/DL tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
BT/C tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter
S/DL tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter

Unit Pricing - Removals Eastern Division
NY

 Unit Price Description 
 Unit Price
(Per Tree)  

BT/C tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter
S/DL tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter
BT/C tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter
S/DL tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter
BT/C tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
S/DL tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
BT/C tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
S/DL tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter

Unit Pricing Notes:

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



BT/C tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
S/DL tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
BT/C tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
S/DL tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
BT/C tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter
S/DL tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

IVM - NY

REGION Line Name and Number
Herbicide Mix 

Code
Treatment Method UOM QTY Price Per Acre Final and Best

*Special
Notes

Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00 NB
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Low Volume Foliar Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 1.58
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 0.70

Burnet - Headson #34   (SubT) Total
Central Clay - GE # 14 Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 51.19
Central Clay - GE # 14 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 8.32
Central Clay - GE # 14 U Stump Treat Acres 5.46
Central Clay - GE # 14 Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Clay - GE # 14 Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
Central Clay - GE # 14 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Clay - GE # 14 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Clay - GE # 14 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Clay - GE # 14 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Clay - GE # 14 Open/No Treatment Acres 7.43

Clay - GE # 14 Total
Central Clay - Teall #11 Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 88.08
Central Clay - Teall #11 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 27.45
Central Clay - Teall #11 U Stump Treat Acres 28.87
Central Clay - Teall #11 Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Clay - Teall #11 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 17.44
Central Clay - Teall #11 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Clay - Teall #11 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Clay - Teall #11 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Clay - Teall #11 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Clay - Teall #11 Open/No Treatment Acres 26.60

Clay - Teall #11 Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 8.12
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 14.52
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 8.66
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 2.58
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 8.00

Cortland - Munson #21   (SubT) Total
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 11.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 U Stump Treat Acres 1.80
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.54
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Open/No Treatment Acres 2.86

Geres Lock - Onon. CoGen #12 Total
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 16.42
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 7.39
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.98
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 20.07

Homer - Cortland # 20   (SubT) Total
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.80
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 29.63
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 4.02
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 2.27
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 8.35

Homer - Cortland # 23   (SubT) Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00 NB
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 23.17
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 9.20
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.76
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.38
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 25.49

Minoa - Chittenango ( Whitman ) #28   (SubT) Total
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 143.58
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 26.56
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 U Stump Treat Acres 47.25
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 2.47
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 6.00
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Oneida - Cortland #3 Open/No Treatment Acres 39.83

Oneida - Cortland #3 Total
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 78.15
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  H Low Volume Foliar Acres 63.03
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  U Stump Treat Acres 47.37
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.91
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Clay #4,  Open/No Treatment Acres 82.22

Oswego - Clay #4,   Total
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 398.44
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 7.96
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) U Stump Treat Acres 58.83
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 16.83
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 15.94
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Open/No Treatment Acres 34.35

Oswego - Volney #11 & 12,   (Bulk T) Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 29.10
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 16.11
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 U Stump Treat Acres 11.83
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.23
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 7.61
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central SUNY - Cortland #2 Open/No Treatment Acres 13.14

SUNY - Cortland #2 Total
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 6.17
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 10.34
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 2.89

Teall - Headson #31  (SubT) Total
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 1.36
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 2.50
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
Central Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 1.40 Poles & Notes

Teall -Industrial Loop # 23   (SubT) Total
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 598.48
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 3.78
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) U Stump Treat Acres 168.75
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 44.94
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Open/No Treatment Acres 93.77

Adirondack - Porter #11 &12 ( Bulk) Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 12.77
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 164.99
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 U Stump Treat Acres 54.58
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 1.91
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 18.05
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Boonville - Porter #1&2 Open/No Treatment Acres 79.54

Boonville - Porter #1&2 Total
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 61.18
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 19.62
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 1.26
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 1.84
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 15.21

Lighthouse Hill - Camden #21  ( SubT) Total
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 10.79
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 27.66
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 U Stump Treat Acres 9.52
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 2.15
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Porter - Terminal #6 Open/No Treatment Acres 4.08

Porter - Terminal #6 Total
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 8.29
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 U Stump Treat Acres 31.61
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 4.34
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Terminal - Schuyler #7 Open/No Treatment Acres 6.37

Terminal - Schuyler #7 Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00 NB
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 3.91
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 55.82
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 6.11
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
MOHAWK V Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 20.33

Valley - Inghams # 27  (SubT) Total
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 Nt Hydraulic Foliar Acres 29.54
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 U Stump Treat Acres 1.57
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Alcoa - Dennison #12 Open/No Treatment Acres 5.36

Alcoa - Dennison #12 Total
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 35.31 Lump sum reflects 55.02 acres as indicated on inventories
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 U Stump Treat Acres 5.35 Lump sum reflects1.01 acres as indicated on inventories
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 7.45 No acres listed for this line in inentory
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Open/No Treatment Acres 1.25

Bowns Falls - Newton Falls #22 Total
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 35.31
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 5.35
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 7.45
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) No treat/windrow Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 1.25

Browns Fall - Newton Falls #22  (SubT) Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00 NB
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 9.48
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 34.77
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 2.51
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 16.52 Poles & notes

Carthage - Taylorville #22   (SubT) Total
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 50.79
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 69.46
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 U Stump Treat Acres 56.30
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 11.64
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 4.46
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Colton - Carry Falls #9 Open/No Treatment Acres 7.65

Colton - Carry Falls #9 Total
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 20.04
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 13.26
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 1.01
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.74
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 13.31

Ft. Covington - Spencers Corners #22  (SubT) Total
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 8.01
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 53.44
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 30.19
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 8.84
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 2.00
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 18.20
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 2.19
NORTHERN Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 2.24

Lake Clear - Tupper #38   (SubT) Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 15.91
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 40.54
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 31.39
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.47
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.92
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 4.63 N/A
NORTHERN Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 21.83

Nicholville - Brasher #23   (SubT) Total
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 11.20
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 U Stump Treat Acres 5.77
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 3.88
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 1.62
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Open/No Treatment Acres 3.12

Raymondville - Norfolk #1 Total
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 10.83
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 21.59
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 14.43
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 5.66
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 0.47
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) No treat/windrow Acres 0.38
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 9.74

Spencers Corners - Malone #26   (SubT) Total
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 T Hydraulic Foliar Acres 206.03
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 H Low Volume Foliar Acres 11.60
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 U Stump Treat Acres 20.97
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 0.59
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 21.29
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 Hand Cut/ Chip Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 Open/No Treatment Acres 75.93 ST Poles in OP/OTH

Thousand Island - Coffeen #4 Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) Hydraulic Foliar Acres 0.00 NB
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) H Low Volume Foliar Acres 97.27
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) U Stump Treat Acres 7.55
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) U Stump Treat/ Chip Acres 10.42
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) U Stump Treat /Windrow Acres 16.88
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) Hand Cut - No Chemical Acres 44.41
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) cut -no treat windrow Acres 3.75
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) Mechanical Mowing Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) Trim Prune Tree Acres 0.00
NORTHERN Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) Open/No Treatment Acres 4.18

Townline - Piercefield #32   (SubT) Total
Grand Total

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing



Nelson Tree Service, Inc.

Tree Removal Unit Pricing - IVM

Unit Pricing - Removals Central Division
 NY

 Unit Price Description 
 Unit Price
(Per Tree)  

BT/C tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter Description of columns:

S/DL tree removal 9” up to 12” diameter BT/C = Bucket Truck/Chipper
BT/C tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter S/DL = Skidder/Bucket/Drop-lop
S/DL tree removal 12” up to 18” diameter
BT/C tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
S/DL tree removal 18” up to 24” diameter
BT/C tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
S/DL tree removal 24” up to 30” diameter
BT/C tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
S/DL tree removal 30” up to 36” diameter
BT/C tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
S/DL tree removal 36” up to 42” diameter
BT/C tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter
S/DL tree removal 42” up to 48” diameter

Unit Pricing Notes:

Nelson - VM-14 Award & FY15 Pricing




